	DE-'	<u>111</u>
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NO.: NAME: Ronald W. Ask, Esq. (SBN:103895) Renee S. Fahrendholz, Esq. (SBN:322054)	FOR COURT USE ONLY	
FIRM NAME: Elder Law Center, P.C.		
STREET ADDRESS: 3600 Lime Street, #4-412		
CITY: Riverside STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 92501		
TELEPHONE NO.: 951-684-5608 FAX NO.: 951-684-1106	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORN COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO	IIA
E-MAIL ADDRESS: elc@elderlawcenter.net	SAN BERNARDINO DISTRICT	
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Paula Jones	12/5/2023 5:33 PM	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO	12/3/2023 5.33 FW	
STREET ADDRESS: 17780 Arrow Boulevard Mailing address:	By: Valerie Goldstein, DEPUTY	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Fontana, CA 92335		
BRANCH NAME: Fontana District - Probate		
ESTATE OF (name): Randall Jones		
DECEDENT		
PETITION FOR Probate of Lost Will and for Letters Testamentary		
Probate of Lost Will and for Letters of Administration with Will Annexed	PROVA2300319	
X Letters of Administration		
Letters of Special Administration with general powers	HEARING DATE AND TIME: DEPT.	
Authorization to Administer Under the Independent Administration of Estates Act with limited authority	1/23/24 9:00 am F1	1
 a. Publication requested. b. x Publication to be arranged. 2. Petitioner (name each): Paula Jones 		
requests that		
 a. decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate. 		
b. <i>(name):</i> Paula Jones	be appointed	
(1) executor		
(2) administrator with will annexed		
(3) x administrator		
(4) special administrator is with general powers		
and Letters issue upon qualification.		
c. x full imited authority be granted to administer under the Independent	dent Administration of Estates Act.	
d. (1) x bond not be required for the reasons stated in item 3e.		
(2) (2) \$ bond be fixed. The bond will be furnished to the bond be fixed.		ise
provided by law. (Specify reasons in Attachment 2 if the amount is differ	ent from the maximum required by Prob.	
Code, § 8482.) (3) \$ in deposits in a blocked account be allowed	Receipts will be filed	
(Specify institution and location):	. Receipts will be med.	
3 a Decedent diad on (data): 02/27/2023 at (alaca): San Bernardina, CA		
 3. a. Decedent died on (<i>date</i>): 02/27/2023 at (<i>place</i>): San Bernardino, CA (1) x a resident of the county named above. 		
 (1) a nonresident of California and left an estate in the county named above 	located at (specify location nermitting	
publication in the newspaper named in item 1):		
b Decedent was a citizen of a country other than the United States (specify cou	untry):	

c. Street address, city, and county of decedent's residence at time of death (specify): 22770 Lark Street Grand Terrace, CA 92313

				DE-111
ES	ΤA.	TE OF <i>(name)</i> :	Randall Jones DECEDENT	CASE NUMBER:
3.	d.	 Character and estimated value of the property: (1) Personal property: (2) Annual gross income from (a) real property: (b) personal property: (3) Subtotal (add (1) and (2)): (4) Gross fair market value of real property: (5) (Less) Encumbrances: (6) Net value of real property: 		ses):
	e.	 (7) Total (add (3) and (6)): (1) Will waives bond. Speci (2) All beneficiaries are adults and have 3e(2).) (3) X All heirs at law are adults and have 	al administrator is the named executo	require a bond. (Affix waiver as Attachment ment 3e(3).)
	f.	 (1) X Decedent died intestate. (2) Copy of decedent's will dated: are affixed as Attachment 3f(2). (International distribution of the second distribution of	codicil dated clude typed copies of handwritten doo elf-proving (Prob. Code, § 8220). identified above has been lost. (Affin ts or their substance in Attachment 31	(specify for each): cuments and English translations of foreign- cuments and English translations of foreign- cuments and state reasons in that attachment
	g.	Appointment of personal representative (cf (1) Appointment of executor or administrator (a) Proposed executor is named as (b) No executor is named in the with	neck all applicable boxes): with will annexed: s executor in the will and consents to II. ive is a nominee of a person entitled of 3g(1)(c).)	
	h.	 (b) Petitioner is a nominee of a period (c) Petitioner is related to the dece (3) Appointment of special administration 	b Letters. (If necessary, explain priorit rson entitled to Letters. (Affix nominal odent as (specify): or requested. (Specify grounds and re would be a successor personal repres	tion as Attachment 3g(2)(b).) equested powers in Attachment 3g(3).)
		(3) x resident of the United States.		

(4) nonresident of the United States.

ESTATE OF (name):	Randall Jones	CASE NUMBER:
	DECEDENT	

- 4. Decedent's will does not preclude administration of this estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act.
- 5. a. Decedent was survived by (check items (1) or (2), and (3) or (4), and (5) or (6), and (7) or (8))
 - (1) **x** spouse.
 - (2) no spouse as follows:
 - (a) divorced or never married.
 - (b) spouse deceased.
 - (3) registered domestic partner.
 - (4) x no registered domestic partner. (See Fam. Code, § 297.5(c); Prob. Code, §§ 37(b), 6401(c), and 6402.)
 - (5) **x** child as follows:
 - (a) 🗙 natural or adopted.
 - (b) ____ natural adopted by a third party.
 - (6) no child.
 - (7) issue of a predeceased child.
 - (8) **x** no issue of a predeceased child.
 - b. Decedent was x was not survived by a stepchild or foster child or children who would have been adopted by decedent but for a legal barrier. (See Prob. Code, § 6454.)
- 6. (Complete if decedent was survived by (1) a spouse or registered domestic partner but no issue (only **a** or **b** apply), or (2) no spouse, registered domestic partner, or issue. (Check the **first** box that applies):
 - a. Decedent was survived by a parent or parents who are listed in item 8.
 - b. Decedent was survived by issue of deceased parents, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 - c. Decedent was survived by a grandparent or grandparents who are listed in item 8.
 - d. Decedent was survived by issue of grandparents, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 - e. Decedent was survived by issue of a predeceased spouse, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 - f. Decedent was survived by next of kin, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 - g. Decedent was survived by parents of a predeceased spouse or issue of those parents, if both are predeceased, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 - h. Decedent was survived by no known next of kin.
- 7. (Complete only if no spouse or issue survived decedent.)
 - a. Decedent had no predeceased spouse.
 - b. Decedent had a predeceased spouse who
 - (1) died not more than 15 years before decedent and who owned an interest in real property that passed to decedent,
 - (2) died not more than five years before decedent and who owned **personal property** valued at \$10,000 or more that passed to decedent, (If you checked (1) or (2), check only the **first** box that applies):
 - (a) Decedent was survived by issue of a predeceased spouse, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 - (b) Decedent was survived by a parent or parents of the predeceased spouse who are listed in item 8.
 - (c) Decedent was survived by issue of a parent of the predeceased spouse, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 - (d) Decedent was survived by next of kin of the decedent, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 - (e) Decedent was survived by next of kin of the predeceased spouse, all of whom are listed in item 8.
 - (3) neither (1) nor (2) apply.
- 8. Listed on the next page are the names, relationships to decedent, ages, and addresses, so far as known to or reasonably ascertainable by petitioner, of (1) all persons mentioned in decedent's will or any codicil, whether living or deceased; (2) all persons named or checked in items 2, 5, 6, and 7; and (3) all beneficiaries of a trust named in decedent's will or any codicil in which the trustee and personal representative are the same person.

DE-111

ESTATE OF (name):		Randall Jones CASE NUMBER: DECEDENT
8. <u>Name and relationship to decedent</u> Paula Jones - Spouse	<u>Age</u> Adult	<u>Address</u> 22770 Lark Street Grand Terrace, CA 92313
Dorian Michael Jones - Son	Adult	22770 Lark Street Grand Terrace, CA 92313
Adrienne Diane Jones - Daughter	Adult	9600 19th Street, Apt. 64 Rancho Cucamonga, CA 92313

Continued on A	ttachment 8.
----------------	--------------

9. Number of pages attached:

Date: 12/1/2023

	DocuSigned by:
Renee S. Fahrendholz, Esq.	Rence S. Fahrendholz
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY)	(SIGNATUREDOF7AFPORTWEY)*
* (Signatures of all petitioners are also required. All petitioners must sign, but the petition may be verified	ed by any one of them (Prob. Code, §§ 1020, 1021; Cal. Rules of Court, rule 7.103).)
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Calife	ornia that the foregoing is true and correct.
Date: 12/1/2023	
Paula Jones	Parle Jone
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER)	(SIGNATOFRE BARESTIPHIONER)
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER)	(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)
Signatures of additional petitioners follow last attachment.	

Estate of Randall Jones <u>Attachment to Petition for Probate</u>

Attachment 3e(3)

All heirs have waived bond and the executed waivers are attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

Attachment 3g(2)(a)

The Petitioner is the decedent's spouse and holds the highest priority of appointment pursuant to Probate Code § 8461.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 17DAAAA6-7E1A-452B-AC1A-5008DD3B942A

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

COUNTY of SAN BERNARDINO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

351 N. MT. VIEW AVENUE, SAN BERNARDINO, CALIFORNIA 92415-0010

STATE FILE NUMBER	2:M	DDLE	OF CALIFORMA ASURES, WHITEOUTS (11 (REV 3/06)	3. LAST (Family) JONES	LOCAL REGISTRATIC	
AKA, ALSO KNOWN AS - Include full AKA (I		100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100		BIRTH mm/dd/coyy 5. AGE Yrs	IF UNDER ONE YEAR	IF UNDER 24 HOURS 6. SEX
9, BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY	UMBER	11. EVER IN U.S. AR		2. MARITAL STATUS/SRIDP* (at Time of Deal		
CA 13. EDUCATION - Highest Level/Degree 14/15. V	AS DECEDENT HISPANIC/LATINO/AV	SPANISH? (1 yes, see works	the stand and the stand	MARRIED 8. DECEDENT'S RACE - Up to 3 races	02/27/2023 may be listed (see workshee	1855
	ES and a second s		_ X NO C	AUCASIAN	uction, employment agency, e	(c) 19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION
INSURANCE AGENT 20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and m		100 C	NSURANC			40
22770 LARK ST.			23.2/P C	Vide Maria Constant Mariana Ma	1	- Media - Statistican
GRAND TERRACE	22. COUNTY/PRO	RNARDINO	9231	3 30	CA	
26. INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP PAULA A. JONES, SPO		- Hall - Harry	2770 LARK	ST., GRAND TERR	ACE, CA 9231	s, state and zip). 3
28. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SRDP- PAULA	Street, and	XANDRIA	1 14	KOEPFLE		
31, NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST	32 MID WES	xe SLEY		33 LAST JONES		34. BIFTH STATE
35. NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-FIRST	36. MIDI	EEN		37 LAST (BIRTH NAME) WILKIN		36. BIRTH STATE
39. DISPOSITION DATE mm/dd/ocyy 40	PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSITION H	ILLSIDE MEN		RK		
41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S)		42. SIGNATURE OF	EMBALMER	FRILL ALS	50	43. LICENSE NUMBER EMB8010
BURIAL 44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT EMMERSON BARTLET CHAPEL	TMEMORIAL	a contraction	BER 48 SIGNATU	RE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR	FCA	47: DATE mm/dd/ocyy
CHAPEL 101, PLACE OF DEATH HILLSONG SENIOR LIV		FD698	press there wanted	Light Design builds a light of the	FOTHER THAN HOSPITAL	03/15/2023 SPECIFY ONE Dicoddent's X other
104. COUNTY	105. FACILITY ADDRESS OR LOCAT	ION WHERE FOUND (Sim	eet and number, or I		Hosoke Nursing Home/LT	And the second s
107. CAUSE OF DEATH	2434 CIENEGA DR. er me chan of events disesses, inur cardiac arrest, respiratory arrest, or vers	es. or complications Ina	t directly caused deal	h, DO NOT enter terminal events such	HIGHLAI	ND 108. DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER?
IMMEDIATE CAUSE A CARDIOF	ULMONARY ARRE	ST	owing the encody in		MINS	- YES X NO
in death)	GIA AND HEMIPAF	RESIS FOLLO	WING CE	REBRAL INFARCTIC	DN (®ŋ	109. BIOPSY PERFORMED?
on Line A. Enter CEREBR.	AL INFARCTION	and a	100 - 100 -		MTHS ICT	110. AUTOPSY PERFORMED?
CAUSE (disease or lighty that initiated the events (D) resulting in death) LAST	A Construction of the second s			And the second s	MTHS (07)	111, USED IN DETERMINING CAUSE?
112, OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CO	NTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RE	SULTING IN THE UNDER	ILYING CAUSE GIVE	N IN 107		
113, WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR AN	Carl Line and	and the second se	1011-00-0 001-000-0 001-000-0		1134	DECEDENT PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR?
114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLI AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM TH	DGE DEATH OCCURPED 115. SIGNAT	URE AND TITLE OF CER	TIFICA	VA	116. LICENSE NUM	YES X NO UNK IBER 117. DATE mm/dd/coyy
Decedent Attended Since Dece	SAN.	TENDING PHYSICIAN'S		DORESS, ZIP CODE SAN IEE	20A15903	3 03/13/2023
07/20/2022 02/27	The state of the s			L, RIVERSIDE, CA	92507	mm/dd/ceyy 122 HOUR (24 Hours)
MANNER OF DEATH Natural A	coldent Homicide Suici	to Pencing Investigation	Could not be determined		лқ	
				all and a	a and a second second	Annual Control of State
124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED			N. Carl			
125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and num					A Distance of the second secon	
126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY	CORONER	127. DAT	E mm/dd/coyy	128. TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORO	NER / DEPUTY CORONER	And a second sec
ATE A B			IN MIL IN A LOCAL DIN	Distant distant distant distant distant	FAX AUTH.	CENSUS TRACT
	CERT	Lange a	Alter and a	ITAL RECORD		
STATE OF CALIFORN	(A }	SS				
COUNTY OF SAN BER This is a true and exact reprod	Address and address and address and address addre	1		N/	AR 21 20)23
the VITAL RECORDS SECTION						
Which	al a Seguero	L MO				

DE-142/DE-111(A-3e)

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY:	FOR COURT USE ONLY				
NAME: Ronald W. Ask, Esq. (SBN:103895) F					
FIRM NAME: Elder Law Center, P.C.					
STREET ADDRESS: 3600 Lime Street, #4-412					
CITY: Riverside	STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 92501				
TELEPHONE NO.: 951-684-5608	FAX NO.: 951-684-1106				
E-MAIL ADDRESS: elc@elderlawcenter.net					
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Paula Jones					
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNT STREET ADDRESS: 17780 Arrow Boulevard MAILING ADDRESS:	Y OF SAN BERNARDINO				
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Fontana, CA 92335 BRANCH NAME: Fontana District - Probate					
ESTATE OF (Name):					
Randall Jones	, DECEDENT				
WAIVER OF BOND B	CASE NUMBER:				
X Attachment 3e					

NOTICE: READ PARAGRAPHS A-G BEFORE YOU SIGN

- A. A bond is a form of insurance to replace assets that may be mismanaged or stolen by the executor or administrator (the estate's **personal representative**). The cost of the bond is paid from the assets of the estate.
- B. A bond may not be required if the decedent's will admitted to probate waives a bond and the court approves.
- C. If the decedent's will does not waive bond, or if the decedent died without a will, the law ordinarily requires the personal representative to give a bond approved and ordered by the court. However, all persons eligible to receive a share of the estate may waive the requirement of a bond. If they all waive bond and the court approves, the personal representative will NOT have to give a bond.
- D. If bond is not ordered by the court, and the estate suffers loss because the personal representative fails to properly perform the duties of the office, the loss or some part of it may not be recoverable from the personal representative. If so, your share of the estate may be partly or entirely lost.
- E. You may waive the requirement of a bond by signing this form and delivering it to the petitioner for appointment of a personal representative or to the petitioner's attorney. Your waiver cannot be withdrawn after the court appoints the personal representative without requiring a bond. However, if you sign a waiver of bond, you may later petition the court to require a bond.
- F. A guardian ad litem or other legal representative with specific authority under law to waive bond must sign for a minor, an incapacitated person, an unascertained beneficiary, or a designated class of persons who are not ascertained or not yet in being. See Judicial Council forms DE-350 and DE-351 and Probate Code section 1003.
- G. If you do not understand this form, do not sign it until you have asked a lawyer (who is independent of the lawyer for the proposed personal representative) to explain it to you.

WAIVER

- 1. I have read and understand paragraphs A through G above.
- 2. I understand that before signing this form, I am free to consult with a lawyer of my choice concerning the possible consequences to me of waiving bond.
- 3. I understand that I do not have to waive bond to allow the estate administration to begin or proceed, or to receive my share of the estate.
- 4. I WAIVE the posting of bond in this estate by (name of personal representative): Paula Jones

Date: 12/5/2023

Adrienne Diane Jones

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF BENEFICIARY (AND AUTHORIZED SIGNER, IF BENEFICIARY IS NOT AN INDIVIDUAL))



(SIGNATURE)

*(This form may be filed as an independent form (as form DE-142) OR as Attachment 3e(2) (will) or Attachment 3e(3) (intestacy) to the Petition for Probate (form DE-111) (as form DE-111(A-3e).)

WAIVER OF BOND BY HEIR OR BENEFICIARY (Probate—Decedents Estates)

DE-142/DE-111(A-3e)

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY:	STATE BAR NO.	FOR COURT USE ONLY
NAME: Ronald W. Ask, Esq. (SBN:103895) Rei		
FIRM NAME: Elder Law Center, P.C.		
STREET ADDRESS: 3600 Lime Street, #4-412		
CITY: Riverside	STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 92501	
TELEPHONE NO.: 951-684-5608	FAX NO.: 951-684-1106	
E-MAIL ADDRESS: elc@elderlawcenter.net		
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Paula Jones		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY O	OF SAN BERNARDINO	
STREET ADDRESS: 17780 Arrow Boulevard		
MAILING ADDRESS:		
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Fontana, CA 92335		
BRANCH NAME: Fontana District - Probate		
ESTATE OF (Name):		
Randall Jones	, DECEDENT	
WAIVER OF BOND BY I	CASE NUMBER:	
X Attachment 3e to		

NOTICE: READ PARAGRAPHS A-G BEFORE YOU SIGN

- A. A bond is a form of insurance to replace assets that may be mismanaged or stolen by the executor or administrator (the estate's **personal representative**). The cost of the bond is paid from the assets of the estate.
- B. A bond may not be required if the decedent's will admitted to probate waives a bond and the court approves.
- C. If the decedent's will does not waive bond, or if the decedent died without a will, the law ordinarily requires the personal representative to give a bond approved and ordered by the court. However, all persons eligible to receive a share of the estate may waive the requirement of a bond. If they all waive bond and the court approves, the personal representative will NOT have to give a bond.
- D. If bond is not ordered by the court, and the estate suffers loss because the personal representative fails to properly perform the duties of the office, the loss or some part of it may not be recoverable from the personal representative. If so, your share of the estate may be partly or entirely lost.
- E. You may waive the requirement of a bond by signing this form and delivering it to the petitioner for appointment of a personal representative or to the petitioner's attorney. Your waiver cannot be withdrawn after the court appoints the personal representative without requiring a bond. However, if you sign a waiver of bond, you may later petition the court to require a bond.
- F. A guardian ad litem or other legal representative with specific authority under law to waive bond must sign for a minor, an incapacitated person, an unascertained beneficiary, or a designated class of persons who are not ascertained or not yet in being. See Judicial Council forms DE-350 and DE-351 and Probate Code section 1003.
- G. If you do not understand this form, do not sign it until you have asked a lawyer (who is independent of the lawyer for the proposed personal representative) to explain it to you.

WAIVER

- 1. I have read and understand paragraphs A through G above.
- 2. I understand that before signing this form, I am free to consult with a lawyer of my choice concerning the possible consequences to me of waiving bond.
- 3. I understand that I do not have to waive bond to allow the estate administration to begin or proceed, or to receive my share of the estate.
- 4. I WAIVE the posting of bond in this estate by (name of personal representative): Paula Jones

Date: December 4td, 2023

Dorian Michael Jones

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF BENEFICIARY (AND AUTHORIZED SIGNER, IF BENEFICIARY IS NOT AN INDIVIDUAL))

(SIGNATURE)

*(This form may be filed as an independent form (as form DE-142) OR as Attachment 3e(2) (will) or Attachment 3e(3) (intestacy) to the Petition for Probate (form DE-111) (as form DE-111(A-3e).)

WAIVER OF BOND BY HEIR OR BENEFICIARY (Probate—Decedents Estates)